94. Respondent certifies by the signing of this Complaint and Consent 
Agreement/Final Order that Respondent is in compliance with the CW A. 

Terms of Pavment 

mailto:bachigbu@bmakk.com

95. Respondent agrees to pay a civil penalty in the amount of Ninety-Six Thousand 
and Five Hundred and Six Dollars ($96,506) ("Assessed Penalty") within thirty (30) calendar 
days after the date the Final Order ratifying this Agreement is filed with the Regional Hearing 
Clerk ("Filing Date"). 

96. Respondent shall pay the Assessed Penalty by using any payment method 
provided at http://www.epa.gov/financiallmakepayment.